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July 19, 2012

The Russell Springs
Family Dollar was
robbed at gunpoint.

Keith Ellis was ap-
pointed principal of the
Russell County High
School at the July 2012
meeting of the Russell
County School Board.

The Ralph Beard
Lifetime Achievement
Award was presented
to Ralph Richardson,
Eastern Kentucky
University Class of
1965, by the Kentucky
Mr. Basketball
Fraternity.

July 18, 2002

Dale Halliwell, new
manager of Fruit of the
Loom Plant, believed
Russell County’s largest
manufacturer was in
‘good health.

Russell County
Sheriff’s deputies as-
sisted Liberty Police in
the arrest of two people
following a chase that
reached speeds of 130
m.p.h.

Laura Stargel Roy
celebrated her 86th
birthday on June 15,
2002.

GENEROUS
LIKE JAY

Dawn Reed

We met Jay last sum-
mer. He was vaca-
tioning with his fam-
ily and we struck up a
conversation.

Like Jay and his
people, we stay at the
same place every sum-
mer. This year, we saw
them almost the first
day of vacation. Jay
is a crusty guy with a
northern accent and
almost always wears
a Navy hat. Hold that
thought.

There were several
nice restaurants con-
nected to our hotel.
Their dress code was
previously “business
casual” but lessened
since COVID. One eve-
ning, my beloved and
I eagerly planned to
eat at Chez Isabelle, a
restaurant with French
cuisine. We were
first in line when the
door opened but were
stopped immediately.
Chez Isabelle had NOT
changed their dress
code, so men could not
enter without a collared
shirt. My beloved was
collar-less.

The hosts were so
sorry but rules are
rules. We backed out
the door and headed
elsewhere.

Later, while enjoying
live saxophone music
after our non-French
supper, my beloved told
Jay about Chez Isabelle.

Straightaway Jay
announced, “I'll loan
you a shirt!” He meant
it. My beloved hesi-
tated but Jay insisted
and hurried back to
his room to collect an
island-themed col-
lared shirt for the next
evening. It was the
sweetest thing and so
generous. When was
the last time a practical
stranger offered you
the shirt off his back?

This is a great time
to tell you that Jay is
83, tall, and slender.
My beloved is structed
differently. The island-
themed, collared shirt
on loan would not
button.

As we approached
Chez Isabelle the fol-
lowing day for supper,
my beloved wore a shirt
underneath but the
collared shirt was not
buttoned. Would they
allow us to enter?

The hosts were glad
to see us back and
ushered us to a table.
We sighed with relief.

I can’t remember what
we ate but I will not
soon forget my beloved
enjoying a French meal
in Jay’s island shirt.

The Lord con-
victed me to be more
generous-like Jay. As
followers of Christ, we
are called to be giv-
ing. Luke 6:38 reminds
us, “Give and it will
be given to you. ...For
with the measure you
use, it will be measured
back to you.”

There were hugs all
around before head-
ing home and this time
we exchanged contact
information. I told Jay
he hadn’t heard the last
of the collared shirt.

2022

ISYOUR YEAR!

Call today to build your business
with an advertisement in the Times

Journal! (270) 866-3191

The East 80
Furniture Store held its
grand opening.

July 23, 1992

A Dunnville man

is charged with DUI
after three are hurt in The Jamestown
accident. Fruit of the Loom
Men’s Softball Team
The Cities Of Russell placed fourth in the
Springs and Jamestown  National Softball
considered a pro- Association’s Men'’s
posal that would bring  (lass A Industrial
natural gas to Russell Kentucky State Softball
County. Tournament.

Rima David opens
Fitness Plus in the
Northridge Shopping
Center.

July 22, 1982

The drowning of a
38-year-old Russell

County man at an old
abandoned rock quarry
is under investigation.

A fourteen-year-old
girl from Louisville
received serious
lacerations in a boat-
ing accident on Lake
Cumberland.

The Russell County
Senior Babe Ruth team
won the championship
of the South Central
Kentucky Senior Babe
Ruth League for the
1982 season. Russell
County’s 10-1 league
record was the best
among the four team
leagues which included
Danville, Somerset, and
London.

The Jamestown
All-Stars girls’ softball
team competed in the
district tournament at
Somerset.

Blue mold, a fungus
disease that can be

damaging to tobacco
crops, was identified in
Russell County.

July 20, 1972

The Key Market was
the target of some
pranksters as they
threw rocks through
the front window. The
front door of Best Deal
discount was also the
victim of a rock. Dan
Isbell, employee of the
Times Journal, found
that three shots had
been fired into the
building, as well.

Arlis Withers killed
a rattlesnake measur-
ing 55 inches. Esco
Cunningham also
killed a rattlesnake
around the Dunnville
area, this one measur-
ing 56 inches.

Mrs. Wille Lee
Dudley grew a cabbage
measuring 28 inches
around.

LOOKING FOR AN APARTMENT?
360 Airport LLC Apartments

Property Manager Lake and Lake Realty, Inc« 72 N. Main Street, Jamestown, KY

360 Airport LLC Apartments are conveniently located between '

Jamestown and Russell Springs, just off US Hwy 127 at 360 Airport Road.
We're within walking distance of factories and banking.
Rent includes water, trash, and pest control.

1 Bedroom - $350.00

2 Bedroom - $425.00
Security Deposit - $300.00

REFERENCES TO BE VERIFIED « PLEASE CALL (270)-343-5333

Now Taking Applications
For 1, 2, 3, & 4 Bedroom Apartments
Russell Springs Manor Apts.

“A better place to call home!”

Playground - Basketball Court - Roomy Closets
Central Heat & Air « On Site Laundry Facility

85 Main Street, Russell Springs, KY
(L,\. 270-866-2131/TDD# 1-800-247-2510
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i
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KENTUCKY

% LIVESTOCK AND GRAIN
MARKET REPORT

KENTUCKY DAILY GRAIN PRICES
bids for next day

Corn #2 Yellow - Louisville (6.88) Pennyrile (6.67-3.72)
Soybeans #1 Y - Louisville (13.84) Pennyrile (15.19-15.24)
Wheat #2 SRW - Louisville (7.07) Pennyrile (7.02-7.27)

WEEKLY FEED INGREDIENT
bids for next day
WHOLESALE PRICES, $ PER TON
Owensboro, KY

Soybean Meal 48%
Soybean Hulls

501.30
225.00

AUCTION

This Week

Last Reported
6/29/2022

Last Year

Total Receipts: 984

834

708

Feeder Cattle:
Slaughter Cattle:

863(87.7%)
84(8.5%)

Replacement Cattle: 37(3.8%)

688(82.5%)
131(15.7%)
15(1.8%)

614(86.7%)
57(8.1%)
37(5.2%)

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
310 310 200.00
350-390 363 172.50-176.00
448 448 172.00
460-490 478 171.00-190.00
471 471 209.00
505-546 529 161.00-174.00
548 194.00
555-592 172.00-175.75
576-589 184.00-187.00
610-635 167.00-183.00
601 190.00
695 166.00-168.00
692 175.75
700-737 160.50-170.00
813 164.10

Avg Price
200.00
173.75
172.00
184.67
209.00
167.08
194.00
174.99
185.92
174.28
190.00
166.67
175.75
161.26
164.10

576
584
618

695

734
813

STEERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 405 405 156.00
13 465-471 471 155.00-158.00

560-597 583 148.00-157.00
600-640 613 152.00-164.00
685 685 125.00

Avg Price
156.00
157.77
153.13
158.46
125.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
300-330 318 155.00-168.00
355-395 377 156.00-170.00
377 377 180.00
407-440 422 151.00-166.00
434 434 176.50
470-492 479 150.00-160.00
461-495 484 164.00-168.00
500-545 525 143.00-159.50
507-523 512 163.00-167.50
550-595 572 144.00-160.50
620-641 635 140.00-151.00
616 616 171.00
655-657 657 146.00-149.75
702-703 702 138.50
773-775 773 122.00-128.00
812 812 148.75

Avg Price
159.44
162.47
180.00
158.93
176.50
156.65
166.20
154.23
165.97
155.05
148.33
171.00
149.46
138.50
127.25
148.75

RS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wit)
Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
345 345 150.00
380-390 385 150.00
405-430 422 143.00-148.00
450-485 468 141.00-142.00
530 125.00
588 140.00
600 127.00
675-695 120.00-127.00

Avg Price
150.00
150.00
144.60
141.48
125.00
140.00
127.00
123.55

588

685

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Avg Wt
280
277
343
331
381
412
476

Head Wt Range
2 270-290
277
340-345
310-345
352-392
405-415
450-495
505-520
550-595
600-635
650-685
712
900

570

668
712
900

Avg Price
167.41
182.50
162.54
179.45
175.96
170.67
157.43
155.49
153.09
144.18
142.55
134.00
123.00

Price Range
165.00-170.00
182.50
157.50-167.50
177.50-182.50
175.00-177.50
166.00-176.00
150.00-167.00
154.00-159.00
147.00-158.00
133.00-149.00
135.00-149.00
134.00
123.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wit)

Head Wt Range
1 335
1 385
2 430-440
1 495

SLAUGHTER CATTLE

Avg Wt
335
385
435
495

Price Range
152.50
132.50

143.00-155.00
136.00

Avg Price
152.50
132.50
148.93
136.00

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Avg Wt
1492
1434

Head Wt Range
14 1305-1895
5 1310-1690

Avg Price
81.92
75.99

Price Range
80.00-85.00

72.50-78.00

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range
9 1105-1460
1 1225
5 1105-1260

Avg Wt
1191
1225
1186

Avg Price
74.80
83.50
68.62

Price Range
71.50-78.50
83.50
66.50-70.00

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range
11 835-1165
2 845-1060
4 930-1070

Avg Wt
994
953
1023

BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt
11 1185-1920 1570

6 1435-1970 1644
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

Price Range
63.50-71.00
78.00-80.00
54.00-59.50

Avg Price
67.33
78.89
57.28

Avg Price
107.11
117.53

Price Range
100.00-112.00

115.00-121.00

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage  Head
2-4 T1 1
2-4 vl

5-8 T1

5-8 T2

1165

1112
1220

Wt Range

1110-1120

Avg Wt
1165
1115
1112
1220

Price Range
1010.00
985.00-1175.00
1035.00
975.00

980-1258
1080-1155
855-1415
1060-1465

1189
1118
1103
1218

875.00-1010.00
750.00-860.00

675.00-1035.00

750.00-1200.00

>8 T1
>8 T2

2
2
1
5-8 T3 4
2
3
>8 T3 4

TO SPONSOR THIS SPACE, CALL 270-866-3191

First National Bank

THREE LOCATION TO SERVE YOU:

=S

Main Office: Junction of Hwy. 127 & 80 - Downtown Branch: Corner of Main & Wilson St.
South Branch: S. Hwy. 127
HOURS: M-Th. 8:30-4:00 « Fri. 8:30-6:00 - Drive-thru: M-Th 8:00-4:00 « Fr. 8:00-6:00

Sat. Main Office Drive thru 8:30-12:00 Noon
www.fnbrs.com ¢ 866-4343

FDIC

LENDER

BANK OF JAMESTOWN

g THREE LOCATION TO SERVE YOU:

FDIC

MAIN OFFICE - 400 Monument Sq., Jamestown
INDUSTRIAL OFFICE - 2115 N. Main St., Jamestown
EAST 80 OFFICE - 43 Hwy. 910, Russell Springs

270-343-3186  www.bankofjamestown.com CENSEE




