

July 19, 2012

The Russell Springs Family Dollar was robbed at gunpoint.

Keith Ellis was appointed principal of the Russell County High School at the July 2012 meeting of the Russell County School Board.

The Ralph Beard Lifetime Achievement Award was presented to Ralph Richardson, Eastern Kentucky University Class of 1965, by the Kentucky Mr. Basketball Fraternity.

July 18, 2002

Dale Halliwell, new manager of Fruit of the Loom Plant, believed Russell County's largest manufacturer was in 'good health.'

**Russell County** Sheriff's deputies assisted Liberty Police in the arrest of two people following a chase that reached speeds of 130 m.p.h.

Laura Stargel Roy celebrated her 86th birthday on June 15, 2002.

#### July 23, 1992

A Dunnville man is charged with DUI after three are hurt in accident.

The cities of Russell Springs and Jamestown considered a proposal that would bring natural gas to Russell County.

Rima David opens Fitness Plus in the Northridge Shopping Center.

Furniture Store held its grand opening.

The Jamestown Fruit of the Loom Men's Softball Team placed fourth in the National Softball Association's Men's Class A Industrial Kentucky State Softball Tournament.

#### July 22, 1982

The drowning of a 38-year-old Russell

County man at an old abandoned rock quarry is under investigation.

A fourteen-year-old girl from Louisville received serious lacerations in a boating accident on Lake Cumberland.

The Russell County Senior Babe Ruth team won the championship of the South Central Kentucky Senior Babe Ruth League for the 1982 season. Russell County's 10-1 league record was the best among the four team leagues which included Danville, Somerset, and London.

The Jamestown All-Stars girls' softball team competed in the district tournament at Somerset.

Blue mold, a fungus disease that can be

damaging to tobacco crops, was identified in Russell County.

#### July 20, 1972

The Key Market was the target of some pranksters as they threw rocks through the front window. The front door of Best Deal discount was also the victim of a rock. Dan Isbell, employee of the Times Journal, found that three shots had been fired into the building, as well.

Arlis Withers killed a rattlesnake measuring 55 inches. Esco Cunningham also killed a rattlesnake around the Dunnville area, this one measuring 56 inches.

Mrs. Wille Lee Dudley grew a cabbage measuring 28 inches around.

# **GENEROUS** LIKE JAY



**Dawn Reed** 

We met Jay last summer. He was vacationing with his family and we struck up a conversation.

Like Jay and his people, we stay at the same place every summer. This year, we saw them almost the first day of vacation. Jay is a crusty guy with a northern accent and almost always wears a Navy hat. Hold that thought.

There were several nice restaurants connected to our hotel. Their dress code was previously "business casual" but lessened since COVID. One evening, my beloved and I eagerly planned to eat at Chez Isabelle, a restaurant with French cuisine. We were first in line when the door opened but were stopped immediately. Chez Isabelle had NOT changed their dress code, so men could not enter without a collared shirt. My beloved was collar-less.

The hosts were so sorry but rules are rules. We backed out the door and headed elsewhere.

Later, while enjoying live saxophone music after our non-French supper, my beloved told Jay about Chez Isabelle.

Straightaway Jay tated but Jay insisted and hurried back to his room to collect an island-themed collared shirt for the next evening. It was the sweetest thing and so generous. When was the last time a practical stranger offered you the shirt off his back?

This is a great time to tell you that Jay is 83, tall, and slender. My beloved is structed differently. The islandthemed, collared shirt on loan would not button.

As we approached Chez Isabelle the following day for supper, my beloved wore a shirt underneath but the collared shirt was not buttoned. Would they allow us to enter?

The hosts were glad to see us back and ushered us to a table. We sighed with relief. I can't remember what we ate but I will not soon forget my beloved enjoying a French meal in Jay's island shirt.

The Lord convicted me to be more generous-like Jay. As followers of Christ, we are called to be giving. Luke 6:38 reminds us, "Give and it will be given to you. ...For with the measure you use, it will be measured back to you."

around before headwe exchanged contact of the collared shirt.

# announced, "I'll loan you a shirt!" He meant it. My beloved hesi-

There were hugs all ing home and this time information. I told Jay he hadn't heard the last

# 2022 IS YOUR YEAR!

Call today to build your business with an advertisement in the Times Journal! (270) 866-3191

#### **360 Airport LLC Apartments** 360 Airport LLC Apartments are conveniently located between Jamestown and Russell Springs, just off US Hwy 127 at 360 Airport Road.

We're within walking distance of factories and banking. Rent includes water, trash, and pest control. 1 Bedroom - \$350.00

LOOKING FOR AN APARTMENT?

2 Bedroom - \$425.00 Security Deposit - \$300.00 REFERENCES TO BE VERIFIED • PLEASE CALL (270)-343-5333

KENTUCKY DAILY GRAIN PRICES

bids for next day

Corn #2 Yellow - Louisville (6.88) Pennyrile (6.67-3.72)

Soybeans #1 Y - Louisville (13.84) Pennyrile (15.19-15.24)

Wheat #2 SRW - Louisville (7.07) Pennyrile (7.02-7.27)

## **Now Taking Applications**

For 1, 2, 3, & 4 Bedroom Apartments

### **Russell Springs Manor Apts.**

"A better place to call home!"

Playground • Basketball Court • Roomy Closets Central Heat & Air • On Site Laundry Facility

85 Main Street, Russell Springs, KY 270-866-2131 / TDD# 1-800-247-2510





FEEDER CATTLE

# **KENTUCKY** LIVESTOCK AND GRAIN **MARKET REPORT**

Kentucky Department of Agriculture

# **WEEKLY FEED INGREDIENT** bids for next day WHOLESALE PRICES, \$ PER TON

Owensboro, KY Soybean Meal 48% ......501.30 Soybean Hulls ......225.00

AUCTION This Week Last Reported Last Year 6/29/2022 Total Receipts: 708 688(82.5%) Feeder Cattle: 863(87.7%) 614(86.7%) Slaughter Cattle: 84(8.5%) 57(8.1%) 131(15.7%) Replacement Cattle: 37(3.8%) 15(1.8%) 37(5.2%)

FEEDER CATTLE							
STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)							
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range A							
1	310	310	200.00	200.00			
3	350-390	363	172.50-176.00	173.75			
3	448	448	172.00	172.00			
23	460-490	478	171.00-190.00	184.67			
8	471	471	209.00	209.00			
23	505-546	529	161.00-174.00	167.08			
3	548	548	194.00	194.00			
54	555-592	576	172.00-175.75	174.99			
11	576-589	584	184.00-187.00	185.92			
16	610-635	618	167.00-183.00	174.28			
34	601	601	190.00	190.00			
3	695	695	166.00-168.00	166.67			
27	692	692	175.75	175.75			
12	700-737	734	160.50-170.00	161.26			
62	813	813	164.10	164.10			

STEERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)					
<u>Head</u>	Wt Range	Avg Wt	Price Range	Avg Price	
1	405	405	156.00	156.00	
13	465-471	471	155.00-158.00	157.77	
6	560-597	583	148.00-157.00	153.13	
5	600-640	613	152.00-164.00	158.46	
1	685	685	125.00	125.00	

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)					
<u>Head</u>	Wt Range	Avg Wt	Price Range	Avg Price	
6	300-330	318	155.00-168.00	159.44	
7	355-395	377	156.00-170.00	162.47	
4	377	377	180.00	180.00	
16	407-440	422	151.00-166.00	158.93	
10	434	434	176.50	176.50	
9	470-492	479	150.00-160.00	156.65	
20	461-495	484	164.00-168.00	166.20	
41	500-545	525	143.00-159.50	154.23	
9	507-523	512	163.00-167.50	165.97	
60	550-595	572	144.00-160.50	155.05	
19	620-641	635	140.00-151.00	148.33	
88	616	616	171.00	171.00	
13	655-657	657	146.00-149.75	149.46	
16	702-703	702	138.50	138.50	
8	773-775	773	122.00-128.00	127.25	
62	812	812	148.75	148.75	

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)						
<u>Head</u>	Wt Range	Avg Wt	Price Range	Avg Price		
1	345	345	150.00	150.00		
2	380-390	385	150.00	150.00		
3	405-430	422	143.00-148.00	144.60		
2	450-485	468	141.00-142.00	141.48		
4	530	530	125.00	125.00		
3	588	588	140.00	140.00		
1	600	600	127.00	127.00		
2	675-695	685	120.00-127.00	123.55		

2	Wt Range	Avg Wt	Price Range	Avg Price
2	270-290	280	165.00-170.00	167.41
2	277	277	182.50	182.50
2	340-345	343	157.50-167.50	162.54
4	310-345	331	177.50-182.50	179.45
9	352-392	381	175.00-177.50	175.96
3	405-415	412	166.00-176.00	170.67
18	450-495	476	150.00-167.00	157.43
4	505-520	514	154.00-159.00	155.49
17	550-595	570	147.00-158.00	153.09
5	600-635	621	133.00-149.00	144.18
3	650-685	668	135.00-149.00	142.55
2	712	712	134.00	134.00
1	900	900	123.00	123.00
1111 <b>S</b> _ <b>N</b>	1edium and Larg	ro 2-2 (Por Cu	ut / Actual \A/t\	
Head	Wt Range	Avg Wt	Price Range	Avg Price
1	335	335	152.50	152.50
1	385	385	132.50	132.50
2	430-440	435	143.00-155.00	148.93
1	495			136.00
LAUGHT	ER CATTLE			
	reaker 75-80%		· · · · · · · ·	
<u>Head</u>	Wt Range	Avg Wt	Price Range	Avg Price
<u>Head</u> 14	Wt Range 1305-1895	<u>Avg Wt</u> 1492	Price Range 80.00-85.00	81.92
Head	Wt Range	Avg Wt	Price Range	_
<b>Head</b> 14 5	Wt Range 1305-1895	Avg Wt 1492 1434	Price Range 80.00-85.00 72.50-78.00	81.92
<b>Head</b> 14 5	Wt Range 1305-1895 1310-1690	Avg Wt 1492 1434	Price Range 80.00-85.00 72.50-78.00	81.92 75.99
Head 14 5	Wt Range 1305-1895 1310-1690 Soner 80-85% (P	Avg Wt 1492 1434 Per Cwt / Actu	Price Range 80.00-85.00 72.50-78.00	81.92 75.99
Head 14 5 COWS - B	Wt Range 1305-1895 1310-1690 coner 80-85% (P Wt Range	Avg Wt 1492 1434 Per Cwt / Actu Avg Wt	Price Range 80.00-85.00 72.50-78.00 wal Wt) Price Range	81.92 75.99
Head 14 5 COWS - B Head 9	Wt Range 1305-1895 1310-1690  Soner 80-85% (P Wt Range 1105-1460	Avg Wt 1492 1434 Per Cwt / Actu Avg Wt 1191	Price Range 80.00-85.00 72.50-78.00 ral Wt) Price Range 71.50-78.50	81.92 75.99 <b>Avg Pric</b> 74.80
Head 14 5 COWS - B Head 9 1 5	Wt Range 1305-1895 1310-1690 Soner 80-85% (P Wt Range 1105-1460 1225	Avg Wt 1492 1434  Per Cwt / Actu Avg Wt 1191 1225 1186	Price Range 80.00-85.00 72.50-78.00 ral Wt)  Price Range 71.50-78.50 83.50 66.50-70.00	81.92 75.99 <b>Avg Price</b> 74.80 83.50

BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)						
<u>Head</u>	Wt F	lange	Avg Wt	Price Range	Avg Price	
11	1185	-1920	1570	100.00-112.00	107.11	
6	1435	-1970	1644	115.00-121.00	117.53	
REPLACE	MENT C	ATTLE				
BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)						
<u>Age</u>	Stage	<u>Head</u>	Wt Range	Avg Wt	Price Range	
2-4	T1	1	1165	1165	1010.00	
2-4	T2	2	1110-1120	1115	985.00-1175.00	
5-8	T1	2	1112	1112	1035.00	
5-8	T2	1	1220	1220	975.00	
5-8	T3	4	980-1258	1189	875.00-1010.00	
>8	T1	2	1080-1155	1118	750.00-860.00	
>8	T2	3	855-1415	1103	675.00-1035.00	
>8	T3	4	1060-1465	1218	750.00-1200.00	

994

953

1023

835-1165

845-1060

930-1070

63.50-71.00

78.00-80.00

54.00-59.50

67.33

78.89

57.28

#### TO SPONSOR THIS SPACE, CALL 270-866-3191



First National Bank THREE LOCATION TO SERVE YOU

Main Office: Junction of Hwy. 127 & 80 • Downtown Branch: Corner of Main & Wilson St. South Branch: S. Hwy. 127





#### *BANK OF JAMESTOWN* THREE LOCATION TO SERVE YOU:



MAIN OFFICE - 400 Monument Sq., Jamestown INDUSTRIAL OFFICE - 2115 N. Main St., Jamestown EAST 80 OFFICE - 43 Hwy. 910, Russell Springs